2

1 **2SHB 2085** - H AMD **0071 ADOPTED 03/15/99**

- By Representative Quall
- 3 On page 2, line 34, after Elementary- strike and- and insert
- 4 schools and junior high and-
- 5 On page 3, beginning on line 8, after students in- strike
- 6 kindergarten through eighth grade- and insert elementary school and
- 7 middle or junior high school-
- 8 On page 3, line 12, after in-strike kindergarten through eighth
- 9 grade- and insert elementary school and middle or junior high school-

EFFECT: Technical amendment that removes references to students in kindergarten through eighth grade and replaces them with references to students in elementary, middle, and junior high school.

OPR 1«